
Northern Ky. (3-6,0-2 MIVA) -vs- Central St. (OH) (2-8,0-0 SIAC)
2/13/2026 at Wilberforce, OH (Beacom/Lewis Gym)

 
 

 
Northern Ky. (3-6,0-2 MIVA)

 
 
Central St. (OH) (2-8,0-0 SIAC)

 
 

Site: Wilberforce, OH (Beacom/Lewis Gym)
Date: 2/13/2026   Attendance: 78   Time: 6:04 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3
Northern Ky. (3) 25 25 25
Central St. (OH) (0) 18 20 22

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
14 Cosgrove, Matt 3 8 4 15 .267 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 10.0
16 McElveen, Will 3 1 0 3 .333 27 0 1 4 0 3 2 5 0 0 3.5
17 Wheatley, Griffin 3 7 3 22 .182 1 0 0 2 0 2 2 5 0 1 8.0
0 Diaz, Juanmarco 3 10 0 24 .417 2 0 1 1 0 3 0 3 0 1 12.5
3 Klausing, Trace 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0.0
11 Peterson, Ryan 3 2 1 5 .200 0 0 0 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 3.5
8 Trespeces-Winck, Leo 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0.0
6 Blair, Adam 3 7 0 9 .778 0 0 2 3 1 6 0 1 0 0 13.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.0
15 Wittren, Dax 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0

Totals 28 35 8 79 .342 30 1 4 15 2 19 4 23 0 6 50.5

Set K E TA %
1 10 2 30 0.267
2 14 3 25 0.44
3 11 3 24 0.333

35 8 79 .342

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
5 Falayi, Simon 3 5 1 14 .286 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6.0
7 Williams IV, Toulmin 3 6 2 15 .267 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 1 8.0
3 Harris, Jaedyn 3 6 5 20 .050 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 6.0
2 Latham, Benjamin 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 1 0.0
22 Smith, Preston 3 7 5 13 .154 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 5 0 1 7.0
10 Taylor, Amir 3 4 1 12 .250 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.0
17 DEMETRIOU, CHRISTOPHER 3 0 2 3 -.667 22 4 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.0
1 Patrick, Bradley 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
13 Symes, Deegan 2 2 1 3 .333 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3.0
18 Trimuel, Prince Michael 1 0 2 2 -1.000 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0

Totals 29 30 19 82 .134 28 5 6 12 1 0 0 29 0 4 37.0

Set K E TA %
1 11 7 35 0.114
2 12 5 28 0.25
3 7 7 19 0.0

30 19 82 .134

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 8 9 8 25
Lead changes 3 3 2 8


